## Dane County Department of Human Services

Interim Director – Astra Iheukumere 1202 Northport Drive, Madison, WI 53704-2092 PHONE: (608) 242-6200 FAX: (608) 242-6293



## **CONTRACT ADDENDUM**

Date:	8/22/2022	Division:	HAA
Provider Name:	Housing Initiatives, Inc.	Contract Number:	85439
Addendum Amount:	\$237,664.00	Addendum #:	1
Contracted Service:	The provision of rental assistance for homeless participants who have a severe mental illness, as well as to provide tenant assistance through case management services to reduce the likelihood of eviction and loss of housing.		
Addendum Reason:	Increases contract funding by \$237,664 to r 4/1/2022.	reflect the actual 2022 HUD C	OC Grant awarded on

Original contract amount		1,088,905.00
Net change by previously authorized addenda		-
Contract amount prior to this addendum		1,088,905.00
This addendum will increase the Contract amount by		237,664.00
The new contract amount including this addendum will be		1,326,569.00